
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3990

FOR ANSWER ON 19/12/2011


AIR ACCIDENTS SUFFERED BY SAIL

3990. SHRI WAKCHAURE BHAUSAHEB RAJARAM:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of aircrafts of Bokaro Steel Plant crashed during the last three years, date-wise;

(b) the reasons and the extent of loss suffered in each crash during the said period;

(c) the details of the investigation conducted in this regard alongwith the action taken/proposed to be taken in the matter; and

(d) the measures taken by the Government to prevent such accidents in future?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a) Nil.

(b)to(d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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